Board of Retirement Regular Meeting

Sacramento County Employees’ Retirement System

Agenda Item 5
MEETING DATE: March 18, 2020

SUBJECT: Ratification of Service Retirement Applications -
February 2020
Deliberation Receive
SUBMITTED FOR: _X__Consent ____and Action ____and File
RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends the Board ratify service retirement applications that were finalized in February
2020.

PURPOSE

This contributes to the Board’s effective oversight of the retirement system and ensures
consistent application of retirement law.

ATTACHMENT

e Finalized Retirement Applications for February 2020

Prepared by:

IS/

Mario Sierras
Chief Benefits Officer

Reviewed by:

IS/

Eric Stern
Chief Executive Officer



Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System -

Finalized Retirement Applications for 02/01/2020 to 02/29/2020

Last Name

Ali
Andrade
Carnes
Ceja
Cervantes
Chrisman
Clancey
Coauette
Cochran
Currie
Curtin
Dolce
Doran
Doyle
Eubanks
Farrell
Flores
Flores
Floyd
Fong
Foos
Forrest
Gorrell
Gorrell
Green
Hagadorn
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hanks
Herbert
Hoang
Hudson
Hunt
Ince

Jaco

First Name

Mohammed
Christina
Debra
Pedro
Jesus
Paul
Robert
Patricia
Jill

Gail
Thomas
Anthony
Beth
Donna
Jon
David
Joe
Julieta
Donyelle
Sue
Denise
Teresa
Brian
Patricia
Daniel
Annica
Guy
Robert
Lee
Marie
Trung
Richard
Paul

R.
Donald

Friday, March 6, 2020

Entered In

Retire Date Payroll Department

01/01/2020 02/18/2020 Airports

12/20/2019 02/11/2020 Sheriff

01/04/2020 02/19/2020 Revenue Recovery
01/11/2020 02/28/2020 Regional Sanitation
01/18/2020 02/28/2020 Health Services

12/21/2019 02/10/2020 District Attorney
12/28/2019 02/13/2020 District Attorney
10/11/2019 02/21/2020 Sheriff

01/04/2020 02/19/2020 Revenue Recovery
01/04/2020 02/19/2020 Assessor's Office
12/09/2019 02/07/2020 District Attorney
01/04/2020 02/13/2020 Health Services

01/04/2020 02/25/2020 SETA

01/04/2020 02/19/2020 Human Assistance
12/20/2019 02/10/2020 Sheriff

12/26/2019 02/10/2020 Sacramento Metro-Florin Fire District
01/04/2020 02/18/2020 Airports

01/04/2020 02/19/2020 Health Services

10/04/2019 02/19/2020 Child Family & Adult Services
12/31/2019 02/14/2020 Courts

12/31/2019 02/14/2020 Human Assistance
01/11/2020 02/28/2020 Child Support Services
12/31/2019 02/18/2020 Public Works

12/23/2019 02/10/2020 Municipal Services
01/18/2020 02/25/2020 Health Services

12/21/2019 02/10/2020 Sheriff

12/20/2019 02/13/2020 Airports

01/04/2020 02/19/2020 Development and Code Services
01/04/2020 02/28/2020 Human Assistance
12/30/2019 02/11/2020 Sheriff

01/04/2020 02/19/2020 Human Assistance
12/31/2019 02/14/2020 Sacramento Metro-Florin Fire District
01/03/2020 02/18/2020 Transportation

12/21/2019 02/10/2020 County Executive's Office
12/04/2019 02/07/2020 Sac Area Sewer District

Current Plan

Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Safety Tier Il

Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Safety Tier Il

Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Safety Tier Il

Miscellaneous Tier lll
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Safety Tier |

Safety Tier |

Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier lll
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Safety Tier |

Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier lll
Safety Tier |

Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Safety Tier |

Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Il

Miscellaneous Tier Il

Report Generated on: 3/6/2020

Service
Credit (Yrs.)

20.0
30.2
30.6
315
221
14.1
27.0

7.7
14.7
22.1

7.8
10.8
20.0
315
29.3

5.9
18.5
12.7
19.0

4.4
13.0
14.7

7.6

7.3
31.7
32.2
315
16.9
32.9

6.3
31.6

2.5
31.6
12.4
16.9
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Last Name

Jones
Joyal
Keeler
Killingsworth
Kitchens
Lozada
Madariaga
Marcus
Masso
Mickelson
Montoya
Musil
Pometta
Radmacher
Rawashdeh
Shtadler
Sims
Smolich
Spears
Stokmanis
Ternes
Tillett

Vera

First Name

Michael
Gail
Susan
Cynthia
Sally
Raymond
Anthony
David
Amilbia
Margaret
Kathryn
Jeanette
Darin
Richard
Ali

Anna
James
David
Pamela
Cyril

Ted
Brett

Sylvia

Von Chance-Stutler Craig

Wall
Weeks
West
White
Williams
Williams

Wright

Summary Data for Period:

Scott
Elizabeth
Jennifer
Cristina
Stephanie
Timothy
Richard

Total Retirements:

Friday, March 6, 2020

66 Average Age at Retirement:

Entered In

Retire Date Payroll Department

01/10/2020 02/19/2020 Sheriff

01/11/2020 02/28/2020 First 5 Sacramento Commission

01/11/2020 02/19/2020 District Attorney
12/14/2019 02/10/2020 Child Family & Adult Services
12/21/2019 02/10/2020 Technology
01/04/2020 02/28/2020 Probation

01/04/2020 02/28/2020 Health Services
12/21/2019 02/10/2020 County Clerk Recorder
01/04/2020 02/18/2020 Child Family & Adult Services
01/04/2020 02/18/2020 Sheriff

01/21/2020 02/28/2020 Human Assistance
01/31/2020 02/27/2020 Economic Decelopment
12/21/2019 02/10/2020 Sheriff

01/13/2020 02/25/2020 Water Resources
12/31/2019 02/11/2020 Environmental Mgmt
12/13/2019 02/10/2020 Child Support Services
12/20/2019 02/10/2020 District Attorney
01/05/2020 02/28/2020 Sheriff

12/26/2019 02/13/2020 Municipal Services
01/07/2020 02/25/2020 Sheriff

12/21/2019 02/13/2020 Courts

12/19/2019 02/10/2020 District Attorney
01/04/2020 02/18/2020 SETA

12/26/2019 02/13/2020 Sacramento Metro-Florin Fire District

12/21/2019 02/10/2020 Sheriff
01/19/2020 02/28/2020 Health Services

12/27/2019 02/10/2020 Sunrise Recreation & Park District

01/04/2020 02/28/2020 Courts
01/04/2020 02/19/2020 Probation
12/21/2019 02/11/2020 General Services
12/21/2019 02/13/2020 Human Assistance

58 Yrs. Average Service:

19

Current Plan

Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier |
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier lll
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier lll
Safety Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Safety Tier |
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier lll
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Safety Tier Il

Safety Tier |
Miscellaneous Tier lll
Safety Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier lll
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Safety Tier |

Safety Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier lll
Miscellaneous Tier lll
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Safety Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Il

Miscellaneous Tier Il

Service
Credit (Yrs.)

23.2
13.7
37.3
20.2
37.6
26.2
21.9
11.5
20.5
15.3
17.4
20.3
26.7
19.9

4.3
10.5
18.8
24.8

0.4
25.4
17.8
13.0
22.3

5.9
19.1
18.0
24.4
10.1
26.6
30.8
36.7
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