

Board of Retirement Regular Meeting

Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System

				Agenda Item 5	
MEETING DATE:	March 18, 2020				
SUBJECT:	Ratification of February 2020	Service Retirement		Applications -	
SUBMITTED FOR:	X Consent	_	iberation Action	Receive and File	
RECOMMENDATION					
Staff recommends the E 2020.	Board ratify service reti	rement appli	ications that wer	e finalized in February	
<u>PURPOSE</u>					
This contributes to the consistent application of		versight of	the retirement	system and ensures	
<u>ATTACHMENT</u>					
 Finalized Retirer 	nent Applications for F	ebruary 202	20		
Prepared by:					
/S/					
Mario Sierras Chief Benefits Officer					
Reviewed by:					
/S/					
Eric Stern Chief Executive Officer					

Report Generated on: 3/6/2020

		Entered In			Service
Last Name	First Name	Retire Date Payroll	Department	Current Plan	Credit (Yrs.)
Ali	Mohammed	01/01/2020 02/18/2020	Airports	Miscellaneous Tier III	20.0
Andrade	Christina	12/20/2019 02/11/2020) Sheriff	Miscellaneous Tier III	30.2
Carnes	Debra	01/04/2020 02/19/2020	Revenue Recovery	Miscellaneous Tier III	30.6
Ceja	Pedro	01/11/2020 02/28/2020	Regional Sanitation	Miscellaneous Tier III	31.5
Cervantes	Jesus	01/18/2020 02/28/2020	Health Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	22.1
Chrisman	Paul	12/21/2019 02/10/2020	District Attorney	Safety Tier II	14.1
Clancey	Robert	12/28/2019 02/13/2020	District Attorney	Miscellaneous Tier III	27.0
Coauette	Patricia	10/11/2019 02/21/2020) Sheriff	Safety Tier II	7.7
Cochran	Jill	01/04/2020 02/19/2020	Revenue Recovery	Miscellaneous Tier III	14.7
Currie	Gail	01/04/2020 02/19/2020	Assessor's Office	Miscellaneous Tier III	22.1
Curtin	Thomas	12/09/2019 02/07/2020	District Attorney	Safety Tier II	7.8
Dolce	Anthony	01/04/2020 02/13/2020	Health Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	10.8
Doran	Beth	01/04/2020 02/25/2020	SETA	Miscellaneous Tier III	20.0
Doyle	Donna	01/04/2020 02/19/2020	Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier III	31.5
Eubanks	Jon	12/20/2019 02/10/2020) Sheriff	Safety Tier I	29.3
Farrell	David	12/26/2019 02/10/2020	Sacramento Metro-Florin Fire District	Safety Tier I	5.9
Flores	Joe	01/04/2020 02/18/2020	Airports	Miscellaneous Tier III	18.5
Flores	Julieta	01/04/2020 02/19/2020	Health Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	12.7
Floyd	Donyelle	10/04/2019 02/19/2020	Child Family & Adult Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	19.0
Fong	Sue	12/31/2019 02/14/2020	Courts	Miscellaneous Tier II	4.4
Foos	Denise	12/31/2019 02/14/2020	Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier III	13.0
Forrest	Teresa	01/11/2020 02/28/2020	Child Support Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	14.7
Gorrell	Brian	12/31/2019 02/18/2020	Public Works	Miscellaneous Tier III	7.6
Gorrell	Patricia	12/23/2019 02/10/2020	Municipal Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	7.3
Green	Daniel	01/18/2020 02/25/2020	Health Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	31.7
Hagadorn	Annica	12/21/2019 02/10/2020) Sheriff	Safety Tier I	32.2
Hamilton	Guy	12/20/2019 02/13/2020	Airports	Miscellaneous Tier III	31.5
Hamilton	Robert	01/04/2020 02/19/2020	Development and Code Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	16.9
Hanks	Lee	01/04/2020 02/28/2020	Human Assistance	Safety Tier I	32.9
Herbert	Marie	12/30/2019 02/11/2020) Sheriff	Miscellaneous Tier III	6.3
Hoang	Trung	01/04/2020 02/19/2020	Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier III	31.6
Hudson	Richard	12/31/2019 02/14/2020	Sacramento Metro-Florin Fire District	Safety Tier I	2.5
Hunt	Paul	01/03/2020 02/18/2020	Transportation	Miscellaneous Tier III	31.6
Ince	R.	12/21/2019 02/10/2020	County Executive's Office	Miscellaneous Tier III	12.4
Jaco	Donald	12/04/2019 02/07/2020	Sac Area Sewer District	Miscellaneous Tier III	16.9

Last Name	First Name	Entered In Retire Date Payroll	n Department	Current Plan	Service Credit (Yrs.)
Jones	Michael	01/10/2020 02/19/20	20 Sheriff	Miscellaneous Tier II	I 23.2
Joyal	Gail	01/11/2020 02/28/20	20 First 5 Sacramento Commission	Miscellaneous Tier II	I 13.7
Keeler	Susan	01/11/2020 02/19/20	20 District Attorney	Miscellaneous Tier II	I 37.3
Killingsworth	Cynthia	12/14/2019 02/10/20	20 Child Family & Adult Services	Miscellaneous Tier II	1 20.2
Kitchens	Sally	12/21/2019 02/10/20	20 Technology	Miscellaneous Tier I	37.6
Lozada	Raymond	01/04/2020 02/28/20	20 Probation	Miscellaneous Tier II	1 26.2
Madariaga	Anthony	01/04/2020 02/28/20	20 Health Services	Miscellaneous Tier II	I 21.9
Marcus	David	12/21/2019 02/10/20	20 County Clerk Recorder	Miscellaneous Tier II	I 11.5
Masso	Amilbia	01/04/2020 02/18/20	20 Child Family & Adult Services	Miscellaneous Tier II	1 20.5
Mickelson	Margaret	01/04/2020 02/18/20	20 Sheriff	Safety Tier II	15.3
Montoya	Kathryn	01/21/2020 02/28/20	20 Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier II	I 17.4
Musil	Jeanette	01/31/2020 02/27/20	20 Economic Decelopment	Miscellaneous Tier II	1 20.3
Pometta	Darin	12/21/2019 02/10/20	20 Sheriff	Safety Tier I	26.7
Radmacher	Richard	01/13/2020 02/25/20	20 Water Resources	Miscellaneous Tier II	I 19.9
Rawashdeh	Ali	12/31/2019 02/11/20	20 Environmental Mgmt	Miscellaneous Tier II	1 4.3
Shtadler	Anna	12/13/2019 02/10/20	20 Child Support Services	Miscellaneous Tier II	I 10.5
Sims	James	12/20/2019 02/10/20	20 District Attorney	Safety Tier II	18.8
Smolich	David	01/05/2020 02/28/20	20 Sheriff	Safety Tier I	24.8
Spears	Pamela	12/26/2019 02/13/20	20 Municipal Services	Miscellaneous Tier II	0.4
Stokmanis	Cyril	01/07/2020 02/25/20	20 Sheriff	Safety Tier II	25.4
Ternes	Ted	12/21/2019 02/13/20	20 Courts	Miscellaneous Tier II	I 17.8
Tillett	Brett	12/19/2019 02/10/20	20 District Attorney	Miscellaneous Tier II	I 13.0
Vera	Sylvia	01/04/2020 02/18/20	20 SETA	Miscellaneous Tier II	1 22.3
Von Chance-Stutle	er Craig	12/26/2019 02/13/20	20 Sacramento Metro-Florin Fire District	Safety Tier I	5.9
Wall	Scott	12/21/2019 02/10/20	20 Sheriff	Safety Tier II	19.1
Weeks	Elizabeth	01/19/2020 02/28/20	20 Health Services	Miscellaneous Tier II	I 18.0
West	Jennifer	12/27/2019 02/10/20	20 Sunrise Recreation & Park District	Miscellaneous Tier II	1 24.4
White	Cristina	01/04/2020 02/28/20	20 Courts	Miscellaneous Tier II	10.1
Williams	Stephanie	01/04/2020 02/19/20	20 Probation	Safety Tier II	26.6
Williams	Timothy	12/21/2019 02/11/20	20 General Services	Miscellaneous Tier II	30.8
Wright	Richard	12/21/2019 02/13/20	20 Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier II	I 36.7

Summary Data for Period:

Total Retirements: 66 Average Age at Retirement: 58 Yrs. Average Service: 19

Friday, March 6, 2020 Page 2 of 2